ITEM NO.20

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 120 OF 2012

RAJIV GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

Amicus Curiae Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rohinton F.Nariman, SG

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms.Sonam Anand, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

time to the respondents to file an affidavit and the relevant documents.

List this and SLP(C)No 12065 of 2000 2000 2000 Learned Solicitor General requests and we allow seven days'

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, the Court will consider not only the issue relating to tenure of the Chairman and Members of various Tribunals but also their service conditions etc.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master