ITEM NO.22

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 11647/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in CWP No.10751/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAVDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this case after disposal of W.P.(C)No.120 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Usha Sharma) Court Master